

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 376-379 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MONTECARLO CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice of alternative arrangement issued to the appellant, postal endorsement has been received with the remarks "concerned Company has vacated the premises". Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj