

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 376-379 OF 2006

MONTECARLO CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 28.02.2014.

It appears from the Office Report that the concerned company has vacated the premises and the notice of alternative arrangement could not be served.

Let the matter be placed after three weeks.

Fresh service be effected upon the appellant in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar